
MOHAVE COUNTY REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION FORM 
FORMAL ACTION: 

CONSENT 

RESOLUTION 

OTHER 

INFORMATION ONLY 

FROM: 

CONTACT/EXT:    

DATE:    

BOS MEETING DATE: 

 

RECOMMENDED MOTION: 

Finance Human Resources County Attorney 
Reviewed and Approved By: 

SUMMARIZE THE ISSUE & DESIRED ACTION CLEARLY/ATTACH BACKUP MATERIAL: 

 County Manager 

Board Action Taken: 

Approved as Requested No Action Taken Disapproved 

Filing Information and Retrieval 

Date Routed:  
Additional Information: 

Filed Bid 
BOS Resolution 
Filed Petition 
Filed Land Sold 
Filed Franchise 
Filed Improvement District 

Filed Agreement 
Filed Yearly Correspondence 
Filed Dedication 
Filed Land Acquired 
ID Resolution 
Filed Other 

CS Recno    

XC: 

Approved with the following changes: Continued to 

Acknowledged receipt and referred to: 


	FROM: Scott Holtry, Development Services Director
	CONTACT/EXT: Luke Brazdys, P.E., R.L.S. Ext. 5862
	SUMMARY: In accordance with the original Contract Agreement by and between Mohave County and Mesa Disposal, Inc. for the operation of Mohave Valley Landfill, dated September 19, 1988, as perpetuated through the Extension Agreement Dated January 1, 2018 which term is set to expire December 31, 2024, this 2024 agreement will extent the operations for an additional one-year, the operating cost incurred by the landfill contractors will be annually adjusted for inflation or deflation as required by Section C-2.7 (Escalation of Operating Costs). Section C-2.7.1 stipulates that “beginning with the thirteenth month of the Agreement… the Contractor's Operating costs shall be adjusted.” Further, Section C-2.7.2 addresses the methodology used in accomplishing that adjustment. 
	MOTION: Move to approve and authorize the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to execute Change Order No. 48 to the Mohave Valley Landfill Operations Contract Agreement with Mesa Disposal, Inc. extending the 2018 Operations Contract for one-year from January 1, 2025, through December 31, 2025 and establishing new gate rates, effective January 01, 2025, for calendar year 2025 in compliance with Section C-2.7 of the Contract Extension Agreement dated January 1, 2018 which sets forth annual rate adjustment for inflation or deflation.
	Today: 11/06/2024
	BOS Date: 11/18/2024
	Check Box 1: Off
	Check Box 2: Yes
	Check Box 3: Off
	Check Box 4: Off
	Check Box 5: Off


